1
Table of Contents
1. DŜƴŜǊŀƭ ΦΦΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΦΦ   2
A. Copyrights and Safety   2
B. System and Product Information   4
C. Technical Specifications   8
D. Operational Information   10
2. Start Up and Operational tǊƻŎŜŘǳǊŜǎ ΧΧΧΧΧΧΦΦΦΦΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΧΦΦ    13

¶ Internet connectivity and remote monitoring capability
¶ Removeable datalog (flash drive)
¶ Form-C dry contact supervisory
8
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Dimensions: AG-675/950 24.5"(622mm) W x 36.5"(927mm) H x 9.25"(235mm) D
Dimensions: AG-2000/3500 28.5" (724mm) W x 39.5" (1003mm) H x 11.5" (292mm) D
Weight: AG-675/950 125 lbs (57 Kg)
Weight: AG-2000 208 lbs (94 Kg)
Weight: AG-3500 220 lbs (100 Kg)
Location Dry Indoor Use
Altitude Up to 6,560 ft (2,000m)
Temperature Range 40°F - 105°F (5°C - 40°C)
Pollution Degree 2
Nitrogen Generator Cabinet Power Supply: AG-675/950 120 VAC, 60 Hz, 1ph (200-240 VAC, 50 Hz, 1 ph)
Nitrogen Generator Cabinet Power Supply: AG-2000/3500 200-240 VAC, 50-60 Hz, 1 ph
Power Consumption: AG-675 5 Amps
Power Consumption: AG-950 6 Amps
Power Consumption: AG-2000/3500  10 Amps
Overvoltage Category II
AG-675: Air Compressor Output 2.5 SCFM/150 SCFH (70.8 L/min)
AG-675: Nitrogen Gas Output  0.3 SCFM/20 SCFH (9.4 L/min)
AG-675: Largest Single Zone Capacity @ 40 psig (2.8 bar) 215 gallons (814 L/min)
AG-675: Largest Single Zone Capacity @ 20 psig (1.4 bar) 540 gallons (2,044 L/min)
AG-675: Largest Accumulative System Capacity  675 gallons (2,555 L/min)
AG-950: Air Compressor Output 3.3 SCFM/198 SCFH (93.5 L/min)
AG-950: Nitrogen Gas Output  0.45 SCFM/27 SCFH (12.7 L/min)
AG-950: Largest Single Zone Capacity @ 40 psig (2.8 bar) 265 gallons (1,003 L/min)
AG-950: Largest Single Zone Capacity @ 20 psig (1.4 bar) 590 gallons (2,233 L/min)
AG-950: Largest Accumulative System Capacity  950 gallons (3,596 L/min)
AG-2000: Air Compressor Output 9.6 SCFM/576 SCFH (271.8 L/min)
AG-2000: Nitrogen Gas Output  .66 SCFM/40 SCFH (18.9 L/min)
AG-2000: Largest Single Zone Capacity @ 40 psig (2.8 bar) 800 gallons (3,028 Liters)
AG-2000: Largest Single Zone Capacity @ 20 psig (1.4 bar) 1,800 gallons (6,815 Liters)
AG-2000: Largest Accumulative System Capacity  2,000 gallons (7,571 Liters)
AG-3500: Air Compressor Output 9.6 SCFM/576 SCFH (271.8 L/min)
AG-3500: Nitrogen Gas Output  1.5 SCFM/90 SCFH (42.5 L/min)
AG-3500: Largest Single Zone Capacity @ 40 psig (2.8 bar) 800 gallons (3,028 Liters)
AG-3500: Largest Single Zone Capacity @ 20 psig (1.4 bar) 1,800 gallons (6,815 Liters)
AG-3500: Largest Accumulative System Capacity  3,500 gallons (13,249 Liters)
Nitrogen/Air Bypass Output Connection ½" NPT Female
Drain Connection ¼" NPT Female
Filter Replacement Part Number FKWM-FS
Note: All largest system capacities are based on FM Global testing during the approval process.